P10000007786

BAY TO BAY ILEGAL II
Law Office of Alexis Logan, PLLC
2202 North West Shore Boulevard, Suite 223 Tampa, FL 33607
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100189047541

anen

01/03/11--01020--019 **35.00

ZOIL JAN -3 AM IO: 45
SECRETARY OF STATE

1/4/11

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	SMART (COMMU	JNICAT	IONS	US INC.
DOCUMENT N	U MBER:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The enclosed Arti	cles of Amendmeni	and fee are subn	nitted for	filing.		
Please return all c	orrespondence conc	erning this matte	r to the fo	ollowing:		
	<u></u>	JAME	SLOGA	١ .		·
	•	Name of C	ontact Pers	юn		
SMART COMMUNICATIONS US INC.						
	V	Firm/	Company			
	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD. SUITE 223 Address				· ····································	
		, A	iuress			
		TAMPA	, FL 336	07		
			and Zip Co			
	JAME E-mail address	SPLOGAN12@ s: (to be used for futu	PHO I MA	AL.COM eport notific	cation)	
		•		-	•	
For further inform	ation concerning th	is matter, please	call:			
	IAMES LOGAN	at	(941	``	79	9-1586
	of Contact Person	u.		ode & Day	time Tele	phone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following	amount made pay	able to th	ne Florida	Departi	ment of State:
☑ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing F Certificate of S	tatus	\$43.75 Fili: Certified C Additional			□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing A	ddress	St	reet Add	ress		
Amendmer			Amendment Section			
	f Corporations		Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 6			ifton Buil			
Tallahasse	e. FL 32314	26	61 Execu	tive Cente	er Circle	•

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of



SMART CON	MUNICATION	NS US INC.	2011 JAN -3	AM 10: 49
(Name of Corporation as c	urrently filed with	the Florida Dept. of Sta	ite) eccentaby	AP STATE
(Name of Corporation as co	. .	_	TALLAHASSE	E.FLORIDA
(Document l	Number of Corporat	ion (if known)	•	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607. mendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation		tes, this <i>Florida Profit</i> (Corporation adop	ts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new nam	e of the corporatio	<u>n:</u>		
				The new
name must be distinguishable and conta abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or name must contain the word "chartered," "	the designation "C	Corp," "Inc," or "Co".	A professional co	" or the rporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if		2202 N. WEST SH	ORE BLVD.	
Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STR</u>	<u>LEET ADDRESS</u>)	SUITE 223		
		TAMPA FL 33607		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applica (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF		2202 N. WEST SHO	ORE BLVD.	
		SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	<u></u>	
D. If amending the registered agent and/ new registered agent and/or the new r			er the name of th	<u>e</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:	JAMES LOG	AN	_	
N D : 100 AH		ST SHORE BLVD. S	<u>U</u> ITE 223	
New Registered Office Address:	(Flor	ida street address)		
	TAMPA		_, Florida_33607	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(City)	(Zi _I	o Code)	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if cha				
hereby accept the appointment as registere	ed agent. I am fam.	iliar with and accept the	obligations of the	position.
-	Signature of New	Registered Agent, if cha	nging	
	//			

Page 1 of 3

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
CFO	JAMES LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD. SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☑ Add ☐ Remove
CFO_	ALEXIS LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☐ Add ☐ Remove
CEO	ALEXIS LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☐ Add ☐ Remove
E. <u>If amene</u> (attach a	ding or adding additional Articles, end dditional sheets, if necessary). (Be s	nter change(s) here: pecific)	
F If an ar	nendment provides for an exchange	reclassification, or cancellation of iss	ued shares
<u>provisi</u>		it if not contained in the amendment i	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			-

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
<u> </u>	JAMES LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD. SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☑ Add ☐ Remove
<u>T</u>	ALEXIS LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☐ Add ☐ Remove
CEO	JAMES LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☑ Add ☐ Remove
	ng or adding additional Articles, enter litional sheets, if necessary). (Be speci		
(anden dae	uuonai sneeis, ij necessary). (Be speci	jic)	180 10
	<u> </u>		
provision	endment provides for an exchange, recast for implementing the amendment if applicable, indicate N/A)		
			, ,,
	Particle of the Control of the Contr		

Title Name Type of Action Address **ALEXIS LOGAN** ☑ Remove SUITE 223 **TAMPA FL 33607 ALEXIS LOGAN VP** ☑ Remove SUITE 223 **TAMPA FL 33607** S **ALEXIS LOGAN** SUITE 223 **TAMPA FL 33607** E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u> </u>	JAMES LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD. SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☑ Add □ Remove
<u>VP</u>	JAMES LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☑ Add □ Remove
<u>s</u>	JAMES LOGAN	2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD SUITE 223 TAMPA FL 33607	☑ Add ☐ Remove
E. <u>If amending</u> (attach addit	g or adding additional Articles, enter c tional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific	hange(s) here: c)	

	-		
provisions	dment provides for an exchange, recla for implementing the amendment if no applicable, indicate N/A)	essification, or cancellation of issues to contained in the amendment it	ued shares, iself:

The date of each amendment(s)	adoption: 12-28-10
	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : (n	o more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were a by the shareholders was/were	dopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) sufficient for approval.
	pproved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement or each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cas	t for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	,"
(ve	oting group)
The amendment(s) was/were a action was not required.	dopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were a action was not required.	dopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated/Q	$\frac{-28-10}{\sqrt{2}}$
selecte	irector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been d, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ded fiduciary by that fiduciary)
_	ALEXIS LOGAN
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
_	PRESIDENT / Incorporator (Title of person signing)